	Name of Conveying Party(ies): 6 _ 4 _ 02 _ Peter AHNBLAD and Susanne LAGERQVIST ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes   No		Name and ac Name: Ef Address: c/ Si	dress of receivance of the deceivance of the dec	ving party(i lad 2tr.	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: April 21, 2002	Add	rtional name(s) an Yes ⊠		ittached?	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	A. Patent Application No(s).  10/069,595  Add	litiona	B. Pater	t No(s). ned? □ Yes	⊠ No	
_	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number involved: 1	of application	s and pater	nts
5.						
5.	Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	0
5.	- -	7.	Total fee (37 ☐ Enclosed	-	\$ <u>40.0</u>	<u>o</u>
5.	Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor		☐ Enclosed	ed to be charg	ed to depo	_
5.	Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	7.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorize ☐ Deposit Accord	ed to be charg unt No. <u>25-012</u>	ed to depo	sit :
5.	Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor		☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorize ☐ Deposit Accord	ed to be charg unt No. <u>25-012</u> ate copy of th	ed to depo	sit
5.	Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202	8.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorize ☐ Deposit Accord (Attach duplice deposit accord	ed to be charg unt No. <u>25-012</u> ate copy of th	ed to depo	sit :
9.	Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	8.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorize ☐ Deposit Accord (Attach duplice deposit accord	ed to be charg unt No. <u>25-012</u> ate copy of th	ed to depo	sit
	Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297  DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the principal decument.	8. E THIS	Enclosed  Authorized Deposit Accord (Attach dupliced deposit accord SPACE	ed to be charg unt No. <u>25-012</u> ate copy of thi nt)	ed to depoi 20 is page if p	sit :
	Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297  DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the principal decument.	8. E THIS	Enclosed  Authorized Deposit Accord (Attach dupliced deposit accord SPACE	ed to be charg unt No. <u>25-012</u> ate copy of thi nt)	ed to depoi 20 is page if p	sit a
	Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297  DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the principal decument.	8. E THIS	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorize ☐ Deposit Accord (Attach duplice deposit accord SPACE	ed to be charg unt No. <u>25-012</u> ate copy of thi nt)	ed to depor 20 is page if p	sit :

PATENT REEL: 012954 FRAME: 0464

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,						
	Peter AHNBLAD					
	Susanne LAGERQVIST					
	erred to as "applicant(s)", h	ave invented certain new and useful improvements in				
(a)	• •	which an application for a United States patent was filed on				
	February 28, 2002	, Application No10/069,595,				
(b)	for which an application for	a United States patent was executed on				
WHEI	REAS, ENTpro HB, whose a	 address is <u>c/o Peter Ahnblad, Skoldgatan 12, 2 tr., 118</u>				
63 Stockholn	n, hereinafter referred to as	"assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right,				
title and inter	rest in and to the same,					
NOW	. THEREFORE, in consider	ration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt				
		ood and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these				
		d transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive				
		tates and the entire right, title and interest in and to any				
J						
•	,	therefore in the United States, for its sole use and				
•		ts legal representatives, to the full end of the term for				
which said p	atents may be granted, as f	ully and entirely as the same would have been held by				
applicant(s) l	had this assignment and sale	e not been made.				
Applic	cant(s) hereby authorize(s)	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and				
Trademarks	to issue said United States p	patents to said assignee(s).				
Date	04/2002	Van Am				
	·	(signature) Peter AHNBLAD				
Date <u>21</u> -	04-02	Signature) Susanne LAGERQVIST				
Date	<b>3</b>					
		(signature)				
Data						

(signature)

**RECORDED: 06/04/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012954 FRAME: 0465